
 

 

Athletic Staff 2022-2023 
 
 

   

Football JO Pierro  Joseph.pierro@fresnounified.org www.instagram.com/hooverpatesfootball/ July 22-July 29 (M-F) 7-11am, FB Fld. 
Aug 1-5 (M-F) 2-6pm, FB Practice Fld. 

Girls 
Volleyball 

Heather 
Alarcon 

Heather.alarcon@fresnounified.org www.instagram.com/patriotgvb/ July 26 (T-Th) 9-12pm, West Gym 
Aug 1-5 (M-F) 3:45-6pm, Event Center 

Girls Tennis Ben Akioyame   Benjamin.akioyame@fresnounified.org  Aug 4-5 (Th/F) 1:30-3pm, Tennis Courts 
Aug 8-12 (M-F) 2:30-4pm, Tennis Courts 

Girls Water 
Polo 

Rachel Perry* TBA www.instagram.com/hooverhighaquatics/ July 22-29 (M/W/F) @ 3-5pm, Pool Complex 
Aug 1-5 (M-F) @ 1-5pm, Pool Complex 

Boys Water 
Polo 

Evan Loewen*  TBA www.instagram.com/hooverhighaquatics/ July 22-29 (M/W/F) @ 3-5pm, Pool Complex 
Aug 1-5 (M-F) @ 1-5pm, Pool Complex 

Cross 
Country 

Josh Oliver Joshua.oliver@fresnounified.org www.instagram.com/HooverPatesCC/ July 18-July 29 (M-F) @ 7:30-9am, Gym 3 
Aug 1-5 (M-F) 7:30am, Gym 3 

Matt Garvin Matthew.garvin@fresnounified.org www.instagram.com/HooverPatesCC/ July 18-July 29 (M-F) @ 7:30-9am, Gym 3 
Aug 1-5 (M-F) 7:30am, Gym 3 

Girls Golf Justin Manuel      Justin.manuel@fresnounified.org www.instagram.com/hoovergirlsvarsitygolf/ Aug 1-4 (M-Th) @ 2:30-4:30pm in Gym 1 

Unified 
Soccer 

Mike Hill Michael.hill@fresnounified.org  N/A 

Darryle Nubia Darryle.nubia@fresnounified.org   

 

FALL SPORTS (Aug-Nov):   Email       Instagram       Tryout Dates/Times/Place 

Athletic Director: Dara Johnson  dara.johnson@fresnounified.org, 559-451-4064 

Assistant Athletic Directors:  
Ashley Chavira  ashley.chavira@fresnounified.org  & Josh Oliver  joshua.oliver@fresnounified.org 

Vice Principal, Athletics: Dan Bordona   dan.bordona@fresnounified.org 
NCAA Coordinator: Katelin Sievers katelin.sievers@fresnounified.org 
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